PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Interkordsa, Inc.	12/31/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kordsa USA, Inc.	
Street Address:	222 Industrial Boulevard North	
City:	Whiteville	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	26472	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12401006

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)984-6399

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 302-984-6300

Email: rsipple@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: McCarter & English, LLP

Address Line 1: Renaissance Centre

Address Line 2: 405 N. King Street, 8th Floor
Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 114318-00004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Basil S. Krikelis

Total Attachments: 4

source=KORDSAMERGER#page1.tif source=KORDSAMERGER#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025524 FRAME: 0561 12401006

ICH \$40.00

501383887

source=KORDSAMERGER#page3.tif source=KORDSAMERGER#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 025524 FRAME: 0562



NORTH CAROLINA Department of The Secretary of State

To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, ELAINE F. MARSHALL, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

ARTICLES OF MERGER

OF

KORDSA, INC.

the original of which was filed in this office on the 30th day of December, 2005.



Certification# 85642473-1 Reference# 8216467-ACH Page: 1 of 4 Verify this certificate online at www.secretary.state.nc.us/verification

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 3rd day of May, 2006.

Secretary of State

Elaine I. Marshall

PATENT REEL: 025524 FRAME: 0563

C200536400598

SOSID: 0501010
Date Filed: 12/30/2005 4:26:00 PM
Effective: 12/31/2005
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State
C200536400598

ARTICLES OF MERGER

KORDSA USA, INC. (a North Carolina Corporation)

merging with and into

INTERKORDSA, INC. (a North Carolina Corporation)

(Pursuant to North Carolina General Statute Sections 55-11-05)

AND NOW, this 30th day of December, 2005, InterKordsa, Inc. ("InterKordsa"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of North Carolina, does hereby certify to the following facts relating to the merger (the "Merger") of Kordsa USA, Inc. ("Kordsa USA"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of North Carolina, with and into InterKordsa, with InterKordsa remaining as the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"):

- The Constituent Corporations. The following are the constituent corporations
 participating in the Merger (collectively, the "Constituent Corporations"):
 - a. Kordsa USA is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of North Carolina.
 - InterKordsa is corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of North Carolina.
- The Surviving Corporation. InterKordsa, Inc. shall be the surviving corporation in the Merger and shall change its name to "Kordsa, Inc." as of the effective time of the Merger (as set forth in Article 3 below).
- 3. Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of InterKordsa, Inc. Pursuant to the terms of the Agreement and Plan of Merger executed by and between the Constituent Corporations, and effective as of the effective time of the Merger (as set forth herein), Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of InterKordsa, Inc. shall be amended by replacing the text of said Article I, in its entirety with the following:

1

5372923 2

ωĮ.

The name of the corporation shall be "Kordsa, Inc.""

- 4. Adoption of the Agreement and Plan of Merger An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been duly approved by the Board of Directors and the Shareholders of each of the Constituent Corporations, in the manner required by the laws of North Carolina, and executed by and between the Constituent Corporations.
- 5. The Effective Date and Time of the Merger. These Articles of Merger shall be effective as of 5:00 p.m. on December 31, 2005.

[Signature line appears on the following page]

2

5372923 2

C200536400598

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, InterKordsa has caused these Articles of Merger to be executed by its authorized representative as of the date first set forth above.

INTERKORDSA, INC.

By:

Sevgi Celik, Secretary

[Execution Page for Articles of Merger]

5372923.2

Certification# 85642473-1 Reference# 8216467-0 Page: 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 025524 FRAME: 0566